Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offic			
RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET			
PATEN	S ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Charles WANG	Name: Magnecomp Corporation			
	Internal Address: 26201 Ynez Road, Ste. 103			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:			
Execution Date(s) 11/08/2005				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Temecula			
Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>CA</u>			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92591			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
11/271,389				
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents			
Name:Louis J. Bachand	Involved:_1			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>			
Internal Address: P.O. Box 1508	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	Enclosed			
·	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: La Canada	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip:91012-5508	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number:(818) 952-3414	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (818) 952-3420	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0700			
Email Address: libipo@earthlink.het	Authorized User Name Louis J. Bachand			
9. Signature:				
Date Date				
Louis Kachand Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 ŧ

relisives of any Leiters Patent which may be granted for my aforessald Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense. Executed this day of , in the year at 11/3/35 State of California County of Temacula	Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignce)			Docket No. MGNC-175	
Temecula, CA 92591 Ubiled States of America Assignee Magnecomp Corporation 26001 Yanz Bood, Size, 003 Yenecula, CA 92592 United States of America And J further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lendul papers for application for foreign patents, for filing division, continuations and continuations in-gart of raid application for potent, and/or, for obtaining any referse or reinsus of any Lettern Patent which may be graated for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and proper oils own expense. Descuted this day of , in the year m 11/8/05 State of California Oxygnature y treation County of Tempecula Oxygnature y treation	<u>را</u>	Inventor Residence of Inventor			
Magnecomp Corporation 2601 Yhez Road, Ste. 103 Tenecula, CA 92592 United States of Amorica And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filling divisions, continuations and continuations-m-part of raid application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesald Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and propare of its own expense. Executed this day of 11/8/05 State of California Country of Tempecula	Charles WANG		26201 Ynez Road, Ste. 1 Temecula, CA 92591 United States of Americ	103 .a	
Tenecula, CA 92591 United States of America And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lexiful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing distions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue of reissues of any Letters Patent which may be grauted for my aforesald Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expanse. Executed this day of , in the year at 11/2/25 State of California County of Temecula	Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Busines		al Place of Business of Assignee		
for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of soid application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesald Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare of its own expense. Executed this day of , in this year at 1/8/05 State of Califfornia County of Temecula	Magnecomp Corporation		Temecula, CA 92591		
at 11/8/05 Augusture of Inventor) State of California County of Tempecula	And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lewful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignce thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.				
state of California County of Tempecula	Executed this	day of	, in the year	·	
State of California County of Temecula	(et)	O_{i}	
State of California County of Teimecula		11/8/05	-to	- Ad	
County of Temecula	State of a sure of			(Signature of Inventor)	
	Sude of California			1	
	County of Temecula				
				:	
		•			
				. ,	
				· · ·	
			-		
	Copyright 1997 LagelStar		[Page 2 of 2]	AS02A/REV01	

i

:

٠

PATENT REEL: 017142 FRAME: 0742 Rec'd in the U.S. Patent & TM Office Mailroom:

- 1) Assignment Recordation Request
- 2) Recordation Form Cover Sheet: Patents Only
- 3) Assignment of Application
- 4) Authorization to Charge Deposit Account No. 50-0700
- 5) Certificate of Facsimile Transmission

Inventor:Charles WANGTitle:DISK DRIVE SUSPENSION AND FLEXURE WITH DOUBLY AND DIFFERENTIALLY
DEFLECTED FRAMESerial No.:11/271,389Filed:November 10, 2005Art Unit:To be assignedExaminer:To be assigned

Docket No.: MGNC-175

Date: 12/22/05

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES SENT: 1

PATENT REEL: 017142 FRAME: 0743

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor: Charles WANG

Title: DISK DRIVE SUSPENSION AND FLEXURE WITH DOUBLY AND DIFFERENTIALLY DEFLECTED FRAME

Serial No.: 11/271,389

Filed: November 10, 2005

Art Unit: To be assigned

Examiner: To be assigned

Docket No.: MGNC-175 Date: 12/22/05

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION REQUEST

Attached please find a **RECORDATION** FORM COVER SHEET AND ASSIGNMENT in regard to the above-identified patent application.

Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payment to our Deposit Account No. 50-0700. A duplicate of this sheet is attached.

	Respectfully submitte	ed,			
	Louis J. Bachand, Re				
	P. O. Box 1508	g. NO. 19720			
	La Canada, CA 91012-5508				
	(818) 952-3414	Telephone No.			
Customer No. 20,986	(818) 952-3420	Facsimile No.			
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being sent via facsimile [FAX NUMBER (571) 273)					
0140) to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,					
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on 12 22/05					
Date: 12/22/05	Signature:	J. Bachand			

PATENT REEL: 017142 FRAME: 0744

P•1

RECORDED: 12/22/2005